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Court File No. CV-21-00661434-00CL 

ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 
(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

B E T W E E N:   

1951584 ONTARIO INC. DBA MAXIUM FINANCIAL SERVICES

Applicant 
- and - 

PULSE RX INC. AND FAMILY PHARMACY CLINIC INC.

Respondents 

Service List 
(Updated May 24, 2022) 

RECONSTRUCT LLP 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
 200 Bay Street 
Suite 2305, P.O. Box 120 
Toronto, ON M5J 2J3 

Caitlin Fell 
Tel: 416.613.8282 
Email: cfell@reconllp.com

Shaun Parsons 
Tel: 416.613.8284 
Email: sparsons@reconllp.com

Lawyers for the Receiver 

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower  
22 Adelaide Street West  
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3

Andrew Powers
Tel: 416.367.6135 
Email: apowers@blg.com

Jonas Farovitch 
Tel: 416.367.6327 
Email: JFarovitch@blg.com

Alex MacFarlane 
Email: AMacfarlane@blg.com

Daniel Lang 
Email: DLang@blg.com

Sydney Dennis-Birnbaum 
Email: SDennisbirnbaum@blg.com

Chelsea Papadatos 
Tel: 416.367.6719 
Email: CPapadatos@blg.com
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Lawyers for SRX Health Solutions Inc. 

MNP LTD 
111 Richmond Street W, Suite 300 
Toronto, ON M5H 2G4 

Sheldon Title 
Tel: 416.573.5320 
Email: Sheldon.title@mnp.ca

Receiver for Pulse Rx Inc./Family Pharmacy 
Clinic Inc. 

SRX HEALTH SOLUTIONS INC. 
122 Edenbridge Drive 
Etobicoke, ON M9A 3G4 

Adesh Vora -President 
E-mail: adesh.vora@srxhealth.ca

WILSON VUKELICH LLP  
Barristers & Solicitors  
60 Columbia Way, 7th Floor  
Markham, ON  L3R 0C9 

Tel: (905) 940-8700  
Fax: (905) 940-8785 

Christopher A.L. Caruana LSO#: 39377U 
Email: ccaruana@wvllp.ca

Evan Ivkovic LSO#: 73867H 
Email: eivkovic@wvllp.ca

Lawyers for 1951584 Ontario Inc. dba 
Maxium Financial Services 

FAMILY PHARMACY CLINIC INC. 
3-111 Zenway Blvd 
Woodbridge, ON L4H 3119 

Attention: Martin Kusmirek 
Tel: (905) 856-1250 
Fax:  (905) 856-2316 
Email: mkusmirek@pulserx.ca

McKESSON CANADA CORPORATION 
4705 Dorbin Street 
Saint-Laurent QC 114R 2P7 

7510 Bren Road  
Mississauga, ON  L4T 4H1 

2047944 ONTARIO INC. o/a National 
Pharmacy 
70 Melford Drive, Suite 7 
Scarborough ON M1B 1Y9 

130 Bartley Drive  
Toronto, ON  M4A 1C5

McMILLAN LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
Brookfield Place, Suite 4400 
181 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T3 

Attention: David E. Thring 
Tel: (416) 307-4028 
Fax: (416) 865-7048

LPG PHARMACEUTICAL ADVISORS 
INC.  
40 Milburn Road, Unit B 
Hamilton, Ontario L8E 3L9
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Email: david.thring@mcmillan.ca

Lawyers for 2047944 Ontario Inc. o/a 
National Pharmacy 

DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP  
Barristers and Solicitors  
199 Bay Street, Suite 2200  
Commerce Court West  
Toronto, ON M5L 1G4 

Tel: (416) 646-4608 
Fax: (844) 670-6009 
Email: LCorne@dickinsonwright.com

Lawyers for LPG Pharmaceutical Advisors 
Inc. 

ERINWOOD FORD SALES INC.  
2395 Motorway Boulevard 
Mississauga, Ontario L5L 1V4 

FRIEDMAN LAW PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION  
150 Ferrand Drive, Suite 800  
Toronto, Ontario  M3C 3E5  

Mark A. Russell – LSO #64216N 
Tel: 416-496-3340 
Fax: 416-497-3809 

Lawyers for Leviathan Natural Products Inc. 

AMEX BANK OF CANADA 
2225 Sheppard Avenue East, Suite 100 
North York, ON M2J 5C2

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
Ontario Regional Office 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto ON  M5H 1T1 

Diane Winters 
Tel: 647-256-7459 
Fax: 416-973-0810 
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  

Lawyers for the Canada Revenue Agency
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MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)  
Legal Services Branch  
777 Bay Street, 11th Floor  
Toronto, ON  M5G 2C8 

Steven Groeneveld  
(905) 431-8380 
steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca

INSOLVENCY UNIT ONTARIO 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE  
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, ON 
L1H 8H5 

Insolvency Unit  
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

MARTIN KUSMIREK  
Email: martinkusmirek@gmail.com

Prior Officer of Pulse Rx Inc.

THELMA SARSAM 
Email: thelmas2014@gmail.com

Prior Director of Pulse Rx Inc. 
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